RESOLUTION NO. 2025-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRENTWOOD APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF BRENTWOOD AND THE JOHN MARSH HISTORIC TRUST REGARDING A PAYMENT OF \$7,000 TOWARDS THE JOHN MARSH INTERPRETIVE CENTER

WHEREAS, the John Marsh Historic Trust established a non-profit 501(c)3 in 1994 to preserve and restore the 7,000-square-foot Stone House; and

WHEREAS, in 2007, the California State Park and Recreation Commission designated the 3,659-acre area, including the John Marsh Stone House, as Marsh Creek State Historic Park; and

WHEREAS, currently, the John Marsh Historic Trust is managing the restoration of the Stone House and the construction of an Interpretive Center; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Interpretive Center will provide the community with an opportunity to learn about John Marsh and the role he played in the region; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to support the John Marsh Historic Trust in the construction of the Interpretive Center. The City's contribution will fund the installation of interpretive panels for the Interpretive Center, with construction provided by California State Parks.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City Council of the City of Brentwood (1) approves a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brentwood and John Marsh Historic Trust regarding the payment of \$7,000 towards the installation of interpretive panels at the John Marsh Interpretive Center, and (2) authorizes the City Manager or designee to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and make minor non-substantive revisions to it in consultation with the City Attorney.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Brentwood at a regular meeting held on the 11th day of March 2025 by the following vote: